ok A A

N e e NOFFIC AL NN

PRO TITLE GROUP, INC
15W060 N. FRONTAGE ROAD
BURR RIDGE, IL 60527

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO

PRO TITLE GROUP, INC
15W050 N, FRONTAGE ROAD
BURR RIDGE, IL 60527

I

Doc#: 0933448034 Fee: $54.00
Eugene "Gene" Moore AHSP Fee:$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 11/30/2000 10:49 AM Pa: 1 af 10

I

Doc#: Fee: $12.00

Eugene *Gene" Moore
Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 11/30/2009 10:49 AM Pg: 0

{FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY)

b

_SECow Mo srhePons g EX 7TETon Asttingy




0933446034 Page: 2 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan # 1902027046
SECOND MODIFICATION AND EXTENSION AGREEMENT

This SECOND MODIFICATION AND EXTENSIONAGREEMENT (the “M&E") is made effective as of
September 26, 2009, among R4 ENTERPRISES, LLC, an lllinois limited liability company (“LLC Borrower”),
BANKFINANCIAL, F.S.B., not personally but as Trustee under Land Trust Agreement dated February 8, 2005 and
known as Trust Number 010811, BANKFINANCIAL, F.S.B., not personally but as Trustee under Land Trust
Agreement dated December 20, 2006 and known as Trust Number 010914, BANKFINANCIAL, F.S.B., not personally
but as Trustee under Land Trust Agreement dated February 8, 2005 and known as Trust Number 010810 and
BANKFINANCIAL, F.S.B., not personally but as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated June 6, 2008 and known as
Trust Number 010950, BANKFINANCIAL, F.S.B., not personally but as Trustee under Land Trust Agreement dated
Fune 6, 2008 21d kaown as Trust Number 010951, BANKFINANCIAL, F.S.B., not personally but as Trustee under
Trust Agreement <ated June 6, 2008 and known as Trust Number 010949, BANKFINANCIAL, F.S.B., not personally
but as Trustee undei 1 und Trust Agreement dated July 24, 2007 and known as Trust Number 010940, ( collectively, the
“Trust Borrowers”); AP+ Y. SHENOUDA, an individual; RAY SHENOUDA, an individual; RAFE SHENOUDA, an
individual; and RUSS SB¥IOUDA, an individual (the "Individual Borrowers," and together with LLC Borrower and
Trust Borrowers, the “Borrowe;s”), whose address is ¢/o R4 Enterprises, LLC, 731 Town Place, Hinsdale, Illinois 60521;
and BANKFINANCIAL, F.S.E., a federal savings bank ( the “Bank” or “Lender”), whose address is ISW060 North
Frontage Road, Burr Ridge, Illinois 00:27.

BACKGROUND

WHEREAS, Bank made a revolving fran to Borrowers in an amount not to exceed $2,100,000.00 (the
“Revolving Loan”) pursuant to a Credit Agreemer., Jated as of August 10, 2007, between Borrowers and Bank,
evidenced by a Revolving Note of even date with the Credic Apreement from Borrowers payable to the order of Bank in
the original principal amount of up to $2,100,000. On or shnut-June 27, 2008, pursuant to the request of the Borrowers,
the Bank increased the Revolving Loan to $3,680,000 and the Ryrzowers executed and delivered to the Bank that certain
First Amended and Restated Revolving Note (the “Note™) and L perties entered into that certain First Amendment to

WHEREAS, Borrowers’ obligations under the Credit Agreement <nd the Note are secured by, among other
things:

@) a Real Property Mortgage of dated August 10, 20C/, {rom the LLC Borrower and
BankFinancial, F.S.B., not personally, but solely as Trustee under Land Trust Aqreement dated February 8,
2005, and known as Trust Number 010810, in favor of Bank, and recorded with the Cook County Recorder on
August 14,2007, as Document 0722646011, a First Amendment to Real Estate Mortg age ¢nd to Assignment of
Rents and Leases, dated June 27, 2008, and recorded on July 1, 2008, as Document 0815505242 which was re-
recorded on August 20, 2008, as Document 0823346017 encumbering the real estate located «t 7528 Madison
Ave., Forest Park, Illinois (collectively, the “Forest Park Mortgage™);

(i) a Real Property Mortgage dated August 10, 2007, from the LLC Borrower and
BankFinancial, F.S.B., not personally, but solely as Trustee under Land Trust Agreement dated December 20,
2006, and known as Trust Number 010914, in favor of Bank, and recorded with the DuPage County Recorder
on August 14, 2007, as Document R2007-151295, a First Amendment to Real Estate Mortgage and to
Assignment of Rents and Leases, dated June 27, 2008 and recorded July 1, 2008 as Document R2008-104664,
and re-recorded August 20, 2008 as Document R2008-129723, encumbering the real estate located at the south
side of North Avenue approximately 800 feet west of Gary Ave., Carol Stream, [linois (the “Existing Carol
Stream Vacant Property Mortgage™); a Real Property Mortgage dated August 10, 2007, from the LLC Borrower
and BankFinancial, F.S. B, not personaily, but solely as Trustee under Land Trust Agreement dated July 24,
2007, and known as Trust Number 010940, in favor of Bank, and recorded with the DuPage County Recorder
on August 29, 2007, as Document R2007-160135, a First Amendment to Real Estate and to Assignment of
Rents and Leases dated June 27, 2008 and recorded July 1, 2008 as Document R2008-104662 and R2008-

Revolving Loan Documents which, among.other. things, amended.ths Ciedit. Agreement (the.“Credit Agreement™. oo



0933446034 Page: 3 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

104666 and re-recorded August 20, 2008 as Document R2008-129722, encumbering the real estate located at
170 North Avenue, Carol Stream, Illinois (collectively, the “Carol Stream Mortga e™);

(i)  a Real Property Morigage dated August 10, 2007, from the LLC Borrower and
BankFinancial, F.S.B., not personally, but solely as Trustee under Land Trust Agreement dated February 8,
2005, and known as Trust Number 010811, in favor of Bank, and recorded with the DuPage County Recorder
on August 14, 2007, as Document R2007-151292, a First Amendment to Real Estate Mortgage and to
Assignment of Rents and Leases dated June 27, 2008, and recorded on July 1, 2008, as Document R2008-
104665 and re-recorded on August 20, 2008, as Document R2008-129724 (collectively, the “Addison

Mortgage™),

(iv} a Real Property Mortgage dated August 10, 2007, from LLC Borrower, and BankFinancial,
F.S.B., nc! personally but solely as Trustee under Land Trust Agreement dated June 6, 2008, and known as
Trust Noriber 010950, in favor of Bank , and recorded with the DuPage County Recorder on August 14, 2007,
as Documert '22007-151298, a First Amendment to Real Estate Mortgage and to Assignment of Rents and
Leases dated #1n: 27, 2008, and recorded on July 1, 2008, as Document R2008-104663, encumbering the real
estate located at \N571 Evergreen, Glen Ellyn, Illinois (collectively, the “Glen Ellyn Mortgage™)”

{v) a Rel Property Mortgage dated June 27, 2008, from LLC Borrower and BankFinancial,
F.S.B., not personally, but iol¢lvas Trustee under Land Trust Agreement dated June 6, 2008, and known as
Trust Number 010951, in favor of Rank, and recorded with the Cook County Recorder on July 1, 2008, as
Document 0818308200 encumbet (ng cartain vacant lots on Oak Avenue and Maple Avenue in Hanover Park, IL

(the “Hanover Park Mortgage™),

{vi) a Real Property Mortgage dated June 27, 2008, from LLC Borrower and BankFinancial,
F.S.B., not personally, but solely as Trustee undur Land Trust Agreement dated June 6, 2008, and known as
Trust Number 010949, in favor of Bank, and reenrd=d with the DuPage Recorder on August 13, 2008, as
Document R2008 - 126030 encumbering certain real-esiate located at 1515 W. Aurora, Naperville, IL (the

“Naperville Mortgage™);

The Credit Agreement, the Note, the above referenced mortz2zes and amendments thereto together with

assignments of rents and all other documents executed in connection with t':€ Loan including, without limitation, the
Modification and Extension Agreement dated June 26, 2009, are the “Loan Documents.”

WHEREAS, the principal balance under the Note as of the date hereof is £3.£40,000.00; and

WHEREAS, the Note matures on September 26, 2009 and Borrowers desire, among other things, to extend the

maturity date.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual promises of the pariies. the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Borrowers, it is hereby agreed as follows:

1. Incorporation of Recitals. Each of the forgoing recitals is included by reference herein and Borrowers

represent to Lender that each such recital is true and correct in its entirety.

2, Capitalized Terms. Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings

ascribed to them in the Loan Documents.

3, Maturity Date. The maturity date is hereby modified and extended to December 26, 2009.

4, Payment of Principal: Interest . Borrower shall continue to make monthly

payments of interest only in accordance with the terms of the Loan Documents with a final payment of the entire
principal balance plus accrued interest on December 26, 2009.

4A, Additional Collateral. Borrower shall cause the real property commonly as 341 North Oak Park




0933446034 Page: 4 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Avenue, Oak Park, Iliinois and 215 W, 79" Street, Burr Ridge, Illinois to be pledged as additional collateral to secure the
Note and other indebtedness of one or more of the Borrowers pursuant to mortgages acceptable to the Bank.

5. Force and Effect. Except as expressly amended hereby, the Note, the Mortgages and all other Loan
Documents shall remain in full force and effect. The Note, the Mortgages and all rights and powers created thereby and
thereunder or under the other Loan Documents are in all respects ratified and affirmed by Borrowers.

6. No Defaults. Borrowers represent and warrant that there does not exist any Event of Default under
the Note or any of the Loan Documents.

7. Absence of Claims. Borrowers acknowledge, agree and affirm that they have no claims, defenses,
or offsets of any nature against Lender or with respect to the enforcement of the Note, the Mortgages or any of the
Loan Documer:s; Tor do they have any knowledge of any facts that would or might give rise to any claims against
Lender. If facts now exist which would or could give rise to any claim against the Lender or with respect to the
enforcement of the 1ot .. the Mortgages or any of the Loan Documents, this M&E or any other documents executed
in connection with or r¢latzd to the Note, Borrowers hereby unconditionally, irrevocably and unequivocally waives
and fully releases the Lendles, i*s officers, directors and employees and their respective heirs and assigns from any
and all such claims.

8. Joint and Several. % he undertakings, representations, warranties and agreements made by
Borrowers herein are joint and several.

9. Governing Law. This Secund M&E shall be governed and construed in accordance with the laws
of the State of Illinois.

10. Counterparts. This Second M&E may bz oxecuted in one or more counterparts which
together shall comprise the entire agreement,

11. Fee. Waived.

12, Trustee’s Exculpation. It is expressly understood aitd agreed by and between the parties hereto,
anything herein to the contrary notwithstanding, that each and all of the warraiies, indemnities, representations,
covenants, undertakings and agreements herein made on the part of the Trus'ee wkile in form purporting to the
warranties, indemnities, representations, covenants, undertakings and agreemen:s ol said Trustce are nevertheless
each and every one of them, made and intended not as personal warranties, indemuities, representations, covenants,
undertakings and agreements by the Trustee or for the purpose of or with the intentioa > binding said Trustee
personally, but are made and intended for the purpose of binding only that portion of the trust property specifically
described herein, and this instrument is executed and delivered by said Trustee not in its own righy, but solely in the
exercise of the powers conferred upon it as such Trustee; and that no personal liability or persunzi résnonsibility is
assumed by nor shall at any time be asserted or enforceable against BankFinancial F.S.B. on accont of this
instrument or on account of any warranty, indemnity, representation, covenant, undertaking or agreement of said
Trustee in this instrument contained either expressed or implied, all such personal liability, if any, being =xpressly
waived and released.




0933446034 Page: 3 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, Borrowers and the Bank have executed this Modification and Extension

Agreement as of the day written above.

‘tis instrument is executcd by, BankFinancidl, £.5.8.,
e personally but as Trusteesec aforesaid n the
sxerrise of the power and autiar!ty. conferred
upon end vested 1in it as such Tristce (and said
RankFinancial, £.5.5., hereby warrants tnat” it
qossesses Tull power and authority to pxacute
rh1s instrument) and it is expressly undersicod
andd agreed that nothing heretn contained sl e
corstrued as creating any 1iability on .
BankFinancial, £.5.8.

BORROWERS:
R4 ENTE

By: It

4
Manag; éﬂﬂ;ember

BANKFINANCIAL, F.S.B., as Trustee u/t/a 010950
as aforesaid

BANKFINANCIAL, F.8.B,, as Trustee u/t/a 010811

as aforesaid )
B,KJ:‘;'- et /\A( A,p

Its: :l rust Officer

BANKFINANCIAL, F.S.B., as Trustee w/t/a 010914

27 oforesaid .
5. 44444 '
By A 2
T:ust Officer

Its:

BANKFINANCYA Y, F.S.B., as Trustee w/t/a 010810

SES/JLC, an lilinois limited liability company

as aforesai /

By: &@%fﬁg@
I~ Trust Officer

(SIGNATURES CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE)




0933446034 Page: 6 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

(SIGNATURES CONTINUED)

BANKFINANCIAL, F.S.B., as Trustee u/t/a 010951

as aforesaid ’
: II:IISI bfﬁce; N

BANKF[N ANCIAL, ¥ as Trustee ult/a 010949
as afo i

Lo 4 &/ u.
Trust ﬁ“rf-nr

BAN KFINANCIAL, F.S.B.,as Trustee u/t’a 010940

A M

Ramy Sher. oTJJ ividually

Ray S“ no da, :.dmr'm‘ly

//fre A~

Rafz Shenouda mgdually

Russ Shenouda, individually

BANK:
BANKFINANCIAL, F.5.B., a federal savings bank

ay. (M Ul

s, ZAV Y




0933446034 Page: 7 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Address: 7528 WEST MADISON STREET FOREST PARK, IL. 60130
Permanent Real Estate Index Number: 15-13-200-026-0000
Record Owner: BANKFINANCIAL, F.S.B., AS TRUSTEE UNDER THE

PROVISIONS OF A CERTAIN TRUST AGREEMENT DATED FEBRUARY §, 2005
AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 010810

3

Legal Description: PARCEL 1:

THE NORTH 100 FEET (AS MEASURED ALONG THE EAST LINE THEREOF) OF
LOT 50 INGAASE'S ADDITION TO OAK PARK, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF
THAT PAR'LOF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST
1/4 AND PAR{ 2OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 LYING EAST
OF DESPLAINES AVENUE, IN SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 12,
EAST OF THE THi> PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

EAEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AFORESAID AS CREATED IN
DEED DATED SEPTEMBER 27, 1973 AND RECORDED OCTOBER 1, 1973 AS
DOCUMENT 22497401 FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS OVER THE FOLLOWING
DESCRIBED PROPERTY:

BEGINNING AT THE SOUTHWEST CCRNFR OF PARCEI 1 RUNNING THENCE
EAST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE THEREQOF A DISTANCE OF 38.63 FEET TO A
POINT RUNNING THENCE SOUTHWESTERL.Y.IN A STRAIGHT LINE TO A
POINT ON THE WESTERLY LINE OF LOT 50 AFBRESAID WHICH IS 25.5 FEET
SOUTH OF THE POINT OF BEGINNING AND RUNNING THENCE NORTHERLY
ALONG SAID WESTERLY LINE A DISTANCE OF 25.5 FEET TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.




0933446034 Page: 8 of 10

UNOFFIETAL COPY

Address: 4N178 ROHLWING ROAD ADDISON, IL. 60101
Permanent Real Estate Index Number: 02-24-407-001, 02-24-407-002, 02-24-407-003

Record Owner; BANKFINANCIAL, F.8.B., AS TRUSTEE UNDER THE
PROVISIONS OF A TRUST AGREEMENT DATED FEBRUARY 8, 2005, AND
KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 010811

Legal Description: PARCEL 2:

LOT "B" Ii¥ LULLO'S WEST ADDISON HIGHLANDS UNIT 1, BEING A
SUBDIVISIGN OF PART OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 24, TOWNSHIP
40 NORTH, RANGE 10, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN
DUPAGE COUNTY JILLINOIS.

PARCEL 3:

THE SOUTH 1/2 OF THE NOP.T¥ 1/2 OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF THE FOLLOWING
DESCRIBED TRACT: LOT 3 (EXCEPT THE NORTH 2 ACRES THEREOF), LOT 4
AND LOT 5 (EXCEPT THE SOUTt. 226.23 FEET OF SAID LOT 5) IN
BLOOMINGDALE TOWNSHIP SUPERVISORS ASSESSMENT PLAT NO. 8,

BEING A PART OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 24, TOWNSHIP 40
NORTH, RANGE 10, EAST OF THE THIKD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING
TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED MAY 7, 1948 AS DOCUMENT 544630, IN
DUPAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 4.

THE NORTH 1/2 OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF THE NORTH 1/2'0% THE FOLLOWING
DESCRIBED TRACT: LOT 3 (EXCEPT THE NORTH 2 ACRES THEREOF), LOT 4
AND LOT 5 (EXCEPT THE SOUTH 226.23 FEET OF SAID LOT 2) IN
BLOOMINGDALE TOWNSHIP SUPERVISORS ASSESSMENT PLAT NO. 8,
BEING A PART OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 24, TOWNSH1P 30
NORTH, RANGE 10, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCOPDING
TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED MAY 7, 1948 AS DOCUMENT 54465¢; N
DUPAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS.




0933446034 Page: 9 of 10

UNOFFTCTAL COPY

Address: NORTH AVENUE & GARY AVENUE CAROL STREAM IL 60188
Permanent Real Estate Index Number: 02-32-301-017 & 02-32-301-028

Record Owner: BANKFINANCIAL, F.S.B. AS TRUSTEE UNDER THE
PROVISIONS OF THE TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JULY 24, 2007, AND
KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 010940

Legal Doscription: THAT PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF
SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH RANGE 10 EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED BY COMMENCING AT THE NORTHWEST
CORNER OF MODAFF'S PLAT OF LOT 2 AND 3 (RECORDED FEBRUARY 19,
1959, AS DOCUMENT 912843), SAID POINT BEING ON THE CENTERLINE OF
NORTH AVENUE, AND RUNNING THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ON SAID
CENTERLINE 500.0 FEET TO THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF PROPERTY

- CONVEYED TO RECREAYION SERVICES, INC. BY DOCUMENT R75-55124;
THENCE SOUTH, ON THE YWET LINE OF SAID PROPERTY, 101.24 FEET TO
THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF NGRTH AVENUE AS CONSTITUTED AFTER
CONDEMNATION CASE 16685, "OR-A POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE
CONTINUING SOUTH, ON THE W& sT LINE OF PROPERTY CONVEYED BY
DOCUMENT R75-55124, A DISTANCEOF'527.51 FEET (RECORD 528.0) TO AN
IRON PIPE AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER THEREOF; THENCE WEST, AT
RIGHT ANGLES TO SAID WEST LINE, 488002 FEET TOT THE WEST LINE OF
SAID EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 09
MINUTES 50 SECONDS WEST, ON SAID WEST L4NE, 604.75 FEET TO THE
SOUTHERLY LINE OF NORTH AVENUE; THENCE SOUTH 81 DEGREES 02
MINUTES 17 SECONDS EAST, ON SAID SOUTHERLY L"NE, 495.86 FEET TO
THE POINT OF BEGINNING, (EXCEPT THE EAST 80 FEET'AND ALSO EXCEPT
THAT PART OF THE WEST 50 FEET OF THE EAST 130 FEET LYING NORTH OF
THE SOUTH 430 FEET THEREOF), IN DUPAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PIN: 02-32-301-017 AND 02-32-301-028

C/K/A: NORTH AVE & GARY AVE, CAROL STREAM, IL

Address: IN57] EVERGREEN GLEN ELLYN, IL. 60137
Permanent Real Estate Index Number: 05—03—203-010 AND 05-03-203-018

Record Owner: BANKFINANCIAL, F.S8.B., AS TRUSTEE UNDER THE
PROVISIONS OF THE TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 6, 2008, AND KNOWN
AS TRUST NUMBER (10950 '

Legal Description: LOTS 9 AND 10 IN BLOCK 3 IN C.F. NELSON'S HIGHVIEW
ESTATES, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF SECTION 3,
TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 10, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED SEPTEMBER 14,
1949 AS DOCUMENT 576133, IN DUPAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS.




QA

0933446034 Page: 10 of 10

UNOFFI@AL COPY

Address: VACANT LOTS OAK & MAPLE HANOVER PARK IL 60103

Permanent Real Estate Index Number: 06-36-303-022-0000, 06-36-303-023-0000, 06-
36-303-024-0000, 06-36-303-025-0000, 06-36-303-026-0000, 06-36-305-002-0000, 06-
36-305-003-0000, 06-36-305-004-0000, 06-36-305-005-0000, 06-36-305-006-0000, 06-
36-305-007-0000, 06-36-305-010-0000 and 06-36-305-019-0000

Record Owner: BANKFINANCIAL, F.S.B., AS TRUSTEE UNDER THE
PROVISIONS OF THE TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 6, 2008, AND KNOWN
AS TRUST NUMBER 010951

Legal Description: LOTS 22 THROUGH 26, BOTH INCLUSIVE, IN BLOCK 18 AND
LOT 1, LOTS 4 PcdROUGH 9, BOTH INCLUSIVE AND LOT 19 IN BLOCK 19 IN
GRANT HIGHWATY 3UBDIVISION, A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE WEST 1/2
OF SECTION 36, TCWX\SHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 9, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAM, " ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED
MAY 7, 1925 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 255219, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PINS: 06-36-303-022, 06-36-303-023, 06-36-303-024, 06-36-303-025, 06-36-303-026,
06-36-305-002, 06-36-305-003, 06-56-225-004, 06-36-305-005, 06-36-305-006, 06-36-
305-007, 06-36-305-010 and 06-36-305-019.

C/K/A VACANT LOTS, OAK AVENUE AND MAPLE AVENUE, HANOVER PARK,
IL. 60103.

Address: 215 WEST 79TH STREET BURR RIDGE 1), 60527
Permanent Real Estate Index Number: 09-25-404-019

Record Owner: BANKFINANCIAL FSB AS TRUSTEE UNDER 1RUST
AGREEMENT DATED DECEMBER 1, 2005 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER
010865

Legal Description: LOT 102 IN ROBERT BARTLETT'S HINSDALE COUNTRY
SIDE, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTEEAST
1/4 OF SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 11 EAST OF THE THIR
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED
MAY 17, 1944 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 462444, IN DUPAGE COUNTY,
ILLINOIS.

“Address: 341 NORTH OAK PARK AVENUE OAK PARK 11, 60302

Permanent Real Estate Index Number: 16-07-105-029

Record Owner: PINNACLE BANK AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT
DATED 2/22/1999 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 11886

Legal Description: THE SOUTH HALF OF THE EAST 190 FEET OF LOT 4 IN
BLOCK 1IN K.E'ITLESTRING'S ADDITION TO HARLEM, BEING A
SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH PART OF THE NORTH WEST QUARTER OF
SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS




